
Year 11 Attainment St. Christopher’s Academy 2024-2025  

 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23   2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 
Number of students in Year 11 9  5 5   Arts Award  NA 0 0 
Number of GCSE/iGCSE grades awarded 31 5 9  Number of passes at Entry Level 3 NA 0 0 
Number of passes at GCSE/iGCSE Grade 4 
& above 

15 5 9  Number of passes at Entry Level 2 NA 0 0 

Number of passes at Functional Skills Level 
1 

3 1 1  Number of passes at Entry Level 1 NA 0 0 

Number of passes at Functional Skills Level 
2 

NA 1 NA  Other accreditations include: 
 

1 1 0 

 

Measure 
All 
accreditations 

 
No. of students (entered) 

St.C 
2024-25 

 

St.C 
2023-24 

 

St.C 
2022-23 

 

 Measure 
GCSE 

 
No. of students 

(entered)  

St C’s 
2024-25 

St.C 
2023-24 

 

St.C 
2022-23 

 
24-25 23-24 22-23 24-25 23-24 22-23 

At least 1 GCSE 9-
1 or equivalent 

9 3 5 9 3 5  At least 1 GCSE 9-1 9 
(100%) 

3 5 9 (100%) 3 5 

5+ GCSE 9-4 or 
equivalent 

3 0 0 3 0 0  5+ GCSE 9-4 0 2 0 0 0 0 

5+ GCSE 9-1 or 
equivalent 

3 0 1 3 0 0  5+ GCSE 9-1 0 2 1 0 2 0 

3+ GCSE 9-4 or 
equivalent 

6 3 0 6 2 0  3+ GCSE 9-4 3 (33%) 3 0 3 (33%) 2 0 

3+ GCSE 9-1 or 
equivalent 

0 3 2 0 3 1  3+ GCSE 9-1 9 
(100%) 

3 2 9 (100%) 3 1 

1+ GCSE 9-4 or 
equivalent 

 3 5  3 4  1+ GCSE 9-4  3 5  2 4 

Grade 4 or above 
in both English & 
Maths  

 3 5  1 3  Grade 4 or above in both 
English & Maths  

 1 5  1 3 

Accreditation 
achieved (GCSE / 
FS / EN / Other) 

 3 4  3 4         



Group 
Performance for 
all accreditations 

 
No. of students 

 
5+ 9-4 

 
5+ 9-1 

 
3+ 9-4 

 
3+ 9-1 

 
1+ 9-4 

 
1+ 9-1 

 
1+ accreditation 

24-
25 

23-
24 

22-
23 

24-
25 

23-24 22-23 24-
25 

23-
24 

22-
23 

24-
25 

23-
24 

22-
23 

24-
25 

23-
24 

22-
23 

24-
25 

23-
24 

22-
23 

24-
25 

23-
24 

22-
23 

24-
25 

23-
24 

22-
23 

FSM 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 
PP 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 
Statement/EHCP 4 2 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 0 1 2 0 
CiC 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
EAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Boys (1 xID as 
male) 

4 2 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 

Girls 5 2 4  0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 3 1 2 0 

*2025 pupils - MNiS results not included in this data – as no curriculum offered by RT. This data DOES include Engage pupils.   

 
Subject GCSE Offered 

 
9 

 
8 

 
7 

 
6 

 
5 

 
4 

 
3 
 

 
2 

 
1 

 
U 

 
X  

 
Total Entries 

Year 11 
2024-25 2023-24 2022-23 2

4-
2
5 

2
3-
2
4 

2
2-
2
3 

2
4-
2
5 
 

2
3-
2
4 

2
2-
2
3 

2
4-
2
5 
 

2
3-
2
4 

2
2-
2
3 

2
4-
2
5 
 

2
3-
2
4 

2
2-
2
3 

2
4-
2
5 
 

2
3-
2
4 

2
2-
2
3 

2
4-
2
5 

2
3-
2
4 

2
2-
2
3 

2
4-
2
5 

2
3-
2
4 

2
2-
2
3 

2
4-
2
5 

2
3-
2
4 

2
2-
2
3 

2
4-
2
5 

2
3-
2
4 

2
2-
2
3 

2
4-
2
5 

2
3-
2
4 

2
2-
2
3 

2
4-
2
5 

2
3-
2
4 

2
2-
2
3 

2
4-
2
5 

2
3-
2
4 

2
2-
2
3 

English 
Lang 

English 
Lang 

English 
Lang 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 3 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 8 3 5 

Maths Maths Maths 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 7 3 5 

Comb 
Science 

Comb 
Science 

Comb 
Science 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 3 2 

Comb 
Science 

Comb 
Science 

Comb 
Science 

0 0 0 
 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 3 2 

English 
Lit 

English 
Lit 

English 
Lit 

0 0 0 
 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  0 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 2 1 

 Art and 
Design 

Art and 
Design 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 

Psychol
ogy 

 Geog 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 

Food 
Tech 

 Statistic
s 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 
 

 



 
Subject Offered 

 
Functional Skills Level 2 

 
Functional Skills 

Level 1 

 
Total Entries 

Year 11 
2024-25 23-24 22-23 24-25 23-24 22-23 24-25 23-24 22-23 24-25 23-24 22-23 

English 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 

Maths 1 0       0 0 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 

Online 
Arts 
Award 

0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 

NB:  Functional Skills Level 1 = GCSE (2)                       Functional Skills Level 2 = GCSE (4) 
 
Next Steps Medical Pathway Exam results 2025: 

Subject (no.of 
students)  

Exam              % of Grade 4 (or above)  

Grades    6  5  4  3  2  1    
English Language (5)  GCSE  2 (40%)    2 (40%)  1 (20%)      80%  
Maths  (4)  GCSE  1 (25%)  1 (25%)  1 (25%)  1 (25%)      75%  
Combined Science (4)    GCSE    2 (25%)  3 

(37.5%)  
3 (37.5%)       62.5%  

English Literature (2)  GCSE      1 (50%)  1 (50%)      50%  
Food Technology (1)  GCSE        1 (100%)      0%  
Psychology (2)  GCSE        2 (100%)      0%  
Maths  (1)  FSK Level 1  Pass 

(100%)  
          NA  

Art (1)  Online 
Course  

Pass  
(100%)  

          NA  

  
 


