

Year 11 Attainment St. Christopher's Academy 2024-2025

	2024-25	2023-24	2022-23
Number of students in Year 11	9	5	5
Number of GCSE/iGCSE grades awarded	31	5	9
Number of passes at GCSE/iGCSE Grade 4 & above	15	5	9
Number of passes at Functional Skills Level 1	3	1	1
Number of passes at Functional Skills Level 2	NA	1	NA

	2024-25	2023-24	2022-23
Arts Award	NA	0	0
Number of passes at Entry Level 3	NA	0	0
Number of passes at Entry Level 2	NA	0	0
Number of passes at Entry Level 1	NA	0	0
Other accreditations include:	1	1	0

Measure All accreditations	No. of students (entered)			St.C 2024-25	St.C 2023-24	St.C 2022-23
	24-25	23-24	22-23			
At least 1 GCSE 9-1 or equivalent	9	3	5	9	3	5
5+ GCSE 9-4 or equivalent	3	0	0	3	0	0
5+ GCSE 9-1 or equivalent	3	0	1	3	0	0
3+ GCSE 9-4 or equivalent	6	3	0	6	2	0
3+ GCSE 9-1 or equivalent	0	3	2	0	3	1
1+ GCSE 9-4 or equivalent		3	5		3	4
Grade 4 or above in both English & Maths		3	5		1	3
Accreditation achieved (GCSE / FS / EN / Other)		3	4		3	4

Measure GCSE	No. of students (entered)			St C's 2024-25	St.C 2023-24	St.C 2022-23
	24-25	23-24	22-23			
At least 1 GCSE 9-1	9 (100%)	3	5	9 (100%)	3	5
5+ GCSE 9-4	0	2	0	0	0	0
5+ GCSE 9-1	0	2	1	0	2	0
3+ GCSE 9-4	3 (33%)	3	0	3 (33%)	2	0
3+ GCSE 9-1	9 (100%)	3	2	9 (100%)	3	1
1+ GCSE 9-4		3	5		2	4
Grade 4 or above in both English & Maths		1	5		1	3

Group Performance for all accreditations	No. of students			5+ 9-4			5+ 9-1			3+ 9-4			3+ 9-1			1+ 9-4			1+ 9-1			1+ accreditation		
	24-25	23-24	22-23	24-25	23-24	22-23	24-25	23-24	22-23	24-25	23-24	22-23	24-25	23-24	22-23	24-25	23-24	22-23	24-25	23-24	22-23	24-25	23-24	22-23
FSM	3	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	1	1	0
PP	3	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	1	1	0
Statement/EHCP	4	2	4	0	0	0	0	2	0	1	0	0	0	1	1	1	1	2	1	2	0	1	2	0
CiC	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
EAL	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Boys (1 xID as male)	4	2	1	0	0	0	1	2	0	0	1	0	1	2	0	1	1	0	1	2	0	0	2	0
Girls	5	2	4		0	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	0	1	1	0	1	0	2	1	3	1	2	0

*2025 pupils - MNiS results not included in this data – as no curriculum offered by RT. This data DOES include Engage pupils.

Subject GCSE Offered			9			8			7			6			5			4			3			2			1			U			X			Total Entries Year 11		
2024-25	2023-24	2022-23	2-4	2-3	2-2	2-4	2-3	2-2	2-4	2-3	2-2	2-4	2-3	2-2	2-4	2-3	2-2	2-4	2-3	2-2	2-4	2-3	2-2	2-4	2-3	2-2	2-4	2-3	2-2	2-4	2-3	2-2	2-4	2-3	2-2			
			5	4	3	5	4	3	5	4	3	5	4	3	5	4	3	5	4	3	5	4	3	5	4	3	5	4	3	5	4	3	5	4	3			
English Lang	English Lang	English Lang	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1	1	1	0	0	2	1	3	2	1	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	8	3	5
Maths	Maths	Maths	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	1	2	1	2	1	1	1	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	7	3	5	
Comb Science	Comb Science	Comb Science	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	2	2	1	1	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	3	2		
Comb Science	Comb Science	Comb Science	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	2	0	0	2	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	3	2			
English Lit	English Lit	English Lit	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	2	1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	2	1			
	Art and Design	Art and Design	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	2	
Psychology		Geog	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	1	1	
Food Tech		Statistics	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0		

Subject Offered			Functional Skills Level 2			Functional Skills Level 1			Total Entries Year 11		
2024-25	23-24	22-23	24-25	23-24	22-23	24-25	23-24	22-23	24-25	23-24	22-23
English	1	0	0	1	0	1	0	1	1	1	1
Maths	1	0	0	0	0	2	1	1	2	1	1
Online Arts Award	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0

NB: Functional Skills Level 1 = GCSE (2) Functional Skills Level 2 = GCSE (4)

Next Steps Medical Pathway Exam results 2025:

Subject (no. of students)	Exam							% of Grade 4 (or above)
Grades		6	5	4	3	2	1	
English Language (5)	GCSE	2 (40%)		2 (40%)	1 (20%)			80%
Maths (4)	GCSE	1 (25%)	1 (25%)	1 (25%)	1 (25%)			75%
Combined Science (4)	GCSE		2 (25%)	3 (37.5%)	3 (37.5%)			62.5%
English Literature (2)	GCSE			1 (50%)	1 (50%)			50%
Food Technology (1)	GCSE				1 (100%)			0%
Psychology (2)	GCSE				2 (100%)			0%
Maths (1)	FSK Level 1	Pass (100%)						NA
Art (1)	Online Course	Pass (100%)						NA